TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 6559/0536
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900532633

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.		01/27/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: ESNA, LLC Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	Name:	Novaria Holdings, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: ESNA, LLC Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Street Address:	6625 Iron Horse Boulevard
Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: ESNA, LLC Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	City:	North Richland Hills
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: ESNA, LLC Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: ESNA, LLC Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Postal Code:	76180
Street Address: 6625 Iron Horse Boulevard City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
City: North Richland Hills State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Name:	ESNA, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Street Address:	6625 Iron Horse Boulevard
Postal Code: 76180 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	City:	North Richland Hills
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Ferco Tech, LLC Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Postal Code:	76180
Street Address: 291 Conover Drive City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
City: Franklin State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Name:	Ferco Tech, LLC
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Street Address:	291 Conover Drive
Postal Code: 45005 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	City:	Franklin
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	State/Country:	OHIO
Name: Space-Lok, Inc. Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Postal Code:	45005
Street Address: 13306 Halldale Avenue City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
City: Gardena State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Name:	Space-Lok, Inc.
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90249	Street Address:	13306 Halldale Avenue
Postal Code: 90249	City:	Gardena
	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	Postal Code:	90249
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

TRADEMARK

900535171 REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0364

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073390	FERCO AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	2220000	SLI
Registration Number:	1046680	COLLARLOK
Registration Number:	0819775	ESLOK
Registration Number:	0784259	THE RED NYLON RING OF RELIABILITY
Registration Number:	0620669	
Registration Number:	0611674	
Registration Number:	0574202	ELASTIC STOP
Registration Number:	0554340	ESNA
Registration Number:	5729655	ENVELOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22024-363-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Novaria - Trademark Release (executed) Corrected copy for filing#page1.tif source=Novaria - Trademark Release (executed) Corrected copy for filing#page2.tif source=Novaria - Trademark Release (executed) Corrected copy for filing#page3.tif source=Novaria - Trademark Release (executed) Corrected copy for filing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0365

CH \$265.00 40733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME
	6559/0536

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.		01/27/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novaria Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	6625 Iron Horse Boulevard
City:	North Richland Hills
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76180
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ESNA, LLC
Street Address:	6625 Iron Horse Boulevard
City:	North Richland Hills
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76180
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Ferco Tech, LLC
Street Address:	291 Conover Drive
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Space-Lok, Inc.
Street Address:	13306 Halldale Avenue
City:	Gardena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90249
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0366

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), is dated as of January 27, 2020, and made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee"), to NOVARIA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ESNA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and SPACE-LOK, INC., a California corporation, (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2018 by the Grantors in favor of the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2018 as Document Number 900478514 at Reel/Frame 6559 / 0536; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement, and includes all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0367

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By: <u>Aman Patel</u>

Name: Aman Patel
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No. / Date	Reg. No. / Date	Owner
Word Mark: FERCO AEROSPACE	85274676 / 3/23/2011	4073390 / 12/20/2011	Ferco Tech, LLC
Word Mark: SLI	75269036 / 4/3/1997	2220000 / 1/26/1999	Space-Lok Inc.
Word Mark: COLLARLOK	73074511 / 1/16/1975	1046680 / 8/24/1976	ESNA, LLC
Word Mark: ESLOK	72248653 / 6/22/1966	0819775 / 12/6/1966	ESNA, LLC
Word Mark: THE RED NYLON RING OF RELIABILITY	72191527 / 4/20/1964	0784259 / 2/2/1965	ESNA, LLC
Mark Drawing Code DESIGN ONLY	71675977 / 11/3/1954	0620669 / 2/7/1956	ESNA, LLC
Mark Drawing Code DESIGN ONLY	71675976 / 11/3/1954	0611674 / 9/6/1955	ESNA, LLC
Word Mark: ELASTIC STOP	71608346 / 1/4/1951	0574202 / 5/12/1953	ESNA, LLC
Word Mark: ESNA	71565692 / 9/23/1948	0554340 / 2/5/1952	ESNA, LLC
Word Mark: ENVELOX	87886366 / 4/20/2018	5729655 / 04/16/2019	Novaria Holdings, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/27/2020